Single board computer
Industrial Motherboard
1. Intel® Core™2 Duo CPU with 667MHz FSB
2. Single channel DDR2 400/533/667 MHz up to 2GB
3. Support VGA, 18/24-bit Dual-channels LVDS with dual display support
4. 2 x RS-232, 4 x USB 2.0 and 1 x SATA
Features
IEM-8522

Specifications
Packing List
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
IEM-9452-L7400-R10 ETX CPU Module with Intel® Core™2 Duo L7400, VGA, LVDS
PCIe GbE, USB 2.0 and SATA
IEM-9452-CM423-R10 ETX CPU Module with Intel® Celeron® M 423 , VGA, LVDS, PCIe
GbE, USB 2.0 and SATA
Solder Side
DDR2
667
FSB 667
1 x Infrared Interface by pin header
 Super I/O
Winbond W83627HG
 Display Interface
VGA intgrated in Intel® 852GM
18-bit dual-channel LVDS
 Audio
Realtek ALC655 with AC’97 codec
 SSD
CF Type II
 Watchdog Timer
Software programmable supports 1 ~255
sec. system reset
 Power Supply
AT/ATX support
 Power Consumption
5V@3.5A (Celeron® M 1.0GHz, zero cache
/256MB DDR 333MHz)
 Temperature
Operating: 0ºC ~ 60ºC (32ºF ~ 140ºF)
 Humidity
Operating: 5% ~95% non-condensing
 Dimensions
95 mm x 114 mm
 Weight
GW: 650 g / NW: 90 g
Dimensions (mm)
 Infrared Interface
1 x Infrared Interface by pin header
 Super I/O
W83627HG
 Display Interface
VGA output Intgrated in Intel® 945GME
18/24-bit Dual-channel LVDS
 Audio
Realtek ALC655 with AC'97 codec
 SSD
CF Type II
 Watchdog Timer
Software programmable supports
 1 ~255 sec. system reset
 Power Supply
5V only, AT/ATX Power
 Power consumption
5V@3.81A, 12V@2.42A
(Intel® Core™2 Duo L7400 1.5GHz/
667MHz CPU with 512MB DDR2
667MHz)
 Temperature
Operating: 0ºC ~ 60ºC ( 32ºF ~ 140ºF)
 Humidity: Operating: 5% ~95%non-
condensing
 Dimension: 95 mm x 114 mm
 Weight: GW: 850 g / NW: 290 g
1 x IEM-9452 Single Board Computer 1 x Utility CD
1 x thermal pad (P/N: 34000-000183-RS) 1 x QIG (Quick Installation Guide)
1 x Heat sink with Fan (P/N: 19100-000074-RS for IEM-9452-L7400 only)
1 x Heat sink (P/N: 34000-000180-RS for IEM-9452-CM423 only)
Dimensions (mm)
ETX 3.0 ETX 2.8
I E M - 9 4 5 2 - V 2 0